



Product - Stainless steel forceps (locking) 14 cm

Cod: PIN131

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



**Lingua /
Language**

Italiano

Traduzione / Translation

Istruzioni d'uso

Verificare l'integrità dello strumento. Disinfettare secondo protocollo. Utilizzare le pinze per afferrare, clampare o trattenere tessuti e materiali. Chiudere il cricchetto fino al livello necessario per mantenere la presa senza eccessiva compressione dei tessuti. Dopo l'uso, aprire il cricchetto, pulire e riprocessare secondo le procedure vigenti.

Specifiche tecniche

Pinze in acciaio inox con ganasce zigrinate e cricchetto di bloccaggio per trazione controllata. Anelli ergonomici e fulcro a rivetto per movimento fluido. Indicate per uso ambulatoriale, medicazione e primo soccorso.

Dimensioni

Lunghezza: 14 cm.



English

Instructions for use

Check instrument integrity. Disinfect as per protocol. Use the forceps to grasp, clamp or hold tissues and materials. Close the ratchet only as much as needed to maintain the grip without excessive tissue compression. After use, release the ratchet, clean and reprocess according to current procedures.

Technical specifications

Stainless- steel forceps with serrated jaws and locking ratchet for controlled traction. Ergonomic finger rings and riveted pivot for smooth action. Suitable for outpatient care, dressing and first aid.

Dimensions

Length: 14 cm.

Français

Mode d'emploi

Vérifier l'intégrité de l'instrument. Désinfecter selon le protocole. Utiliser la pince pour saisir, clamber ou maintenir tissus et matériels. Fermer la crémaillère au niveau nécessaire pour maintenir la prise sans compression excessive des tissus. Après usage, libérer la crémaillère, nettoyer et retraiter conformément aux procédures en vigueur.

Caractéristiques techniques

Pince en acier inoxydable avec mors striés et crémaillère de verrouillage pour une traction contrôlée. Anneaux ergonomiques et pivot riveté pour un mouvement fluide. Adaptée aux soins ambulatoires, pansements et premiers secours.

Dimensions

Longueur: 14 cm.



Deutsch

Gebrauchsanweisung

Unversehrtheit des Instruments prüfen. Gemäß Protokoll desinfizieren. Die Klemme zum Greifen, Klemmen oder Halten von Gewebe und Material verwenden. Die Rastung nur so weit schließen, dass der Halt gewährleistet ist, ohne Gewebe übermäßig zu komprimieren. Nach Gebrauch Rastung lösen, reinigen und gemäß Verfahren aufbereiten.

Technische Daten

Edelstahlklemme mit geriffelten Backen und Rastsperre für kontrollierten Zug. Ergonomische Fingerringe und genieteter Drehpunkt für einen sanften Lauf. Geeignet für Ambulanz, Verbandwechsel und Erste Hilfe.

Abmessungen

Länge: 14 cm.

Español

Instrucciones de uso

Comprobar la integridad del instrumento. Desinfectar según protocolo. Utilizar las pinzas para agarrar, pinzar o sujetar tejidos y materiales. Cerrar el trinquete al nivel necesario para mantener la sujeción sin comprimir en exceso los tejidos. Tras el uso, liberar el trinquete, limpiar y reprocesar según los procedimientos vigentes.

Especificaciones técnicas

Pinzas de acero inoxidable con mordazas estriadas y trinquete de bloqueo para tracción controlada. Anillos ergonómicos y eje remachado para un movimiento fluido. Adecuadas para consultas, curas y primeros auxilios.

Dimensiones

Longitud: 14 cm.